Financial assets
Cash at bank 1.41  4,279,133   7,673,756   -   11,952,889
Trade and other receivables  -  -   61,597  61,597
Other financial assets  -  20,000   694,844  714,844
  4,279,133 7,693,756 756,441 12,729,330

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  - - 2,227,129 2,227,129
Lease liability 6.00 - 42,314  - 42,314
Flow-through share
premium liability

 -  3,138,883 3,138,883

   -   42,314  5,366,012 5,408,326
2023
Financial assets
Cash at bank 3.00 3,303,842 - - 3,303,842
Trade and other receivables  - - 1,144,810 1,144,810
Other financial assets - - 20,000 2,407,726 2,427,726
  3,303,842 20,000 3,552,536 6,876,378

Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables  - - 1,559,304 1,559,304
Lease liability 5.50 - 56,204 - 56,204

  - 56,204 1,559,304 1,615,508

Annual Report 30 June 2024

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

Arizona Lithium Limited page 45

25 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
At 30 June 2024, the effect on the Group’s loss and equity as a result of changes in the interest rates, with all
other variables remaining constant, would be as follows:

   2024 2023
   Interest rate risk Interest rate risk
   + 1.0% -1.0% + 1.0% -1.0%
Financial assets
Cash at bank   42,791 (42,791) 33,038 (33,038)
Other financial assets   200 (200) 200 (200)

   42,991 (42,991) 33,238 (33,238)

(d) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Group will encounter difficulty in meeting the obligations associated with its
financial liabilities that are settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. The Group’s approach to
managing liquidity is to ensure that it will have sufficient cash to meet its liabilities when they are due, under
both normal and stressed conditions, without incurring unacceptable losses or risking damage to the Group’s
reputation.

Prudent liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities, the availability